
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego 282 277 283 842 -22
T2  Colorado 282 276 288 846 -18
T2  Fresno State 276 282 288 846 -18
4  Georgia Tech 283 287 278 848 -16

T5  Loyola Marymount Univ. 279 280 290 849 -15
T5  New Mexico  281 288 280 849 -15
7  San Diego State 283 284 286 853 -11
8  St. Mary's (CA) 285 289 280 854 -10
9  Washington 285 290 280 855 -9
10  Brigham Young 288 289 285 862 -2

T11  Santa Clara 284 299 289 872 +8
T11  Hawaii 287 295 290 872 +8
T13  LSU 286 295 292 873 +9
T13  Cal Poly 288 285 300 873 +9
15  Wyoming, U. of 291 282 302 875 +11
16  Colorado State 287 301 288 876 +12

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Craig Ronne  San Diego 70  65  69  204  -12 
2    Mason Snyder  Loyola Marymount Univ. 65  71  70  206  -10 
T3    Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ. 68  69  71  208  -8 
T3    Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State 68  69  71  208  -8 
T5    Blaze Akana  Hawaii 70  73  66  209  -7 
T5    Albert Boneta  New Mexico  67  71  71  209  -7 
T5    Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State 68  71  70  209  -7 
T5    Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech 68  71  70  209  -7 
T9    Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech 71  70  69  210  -6 
T9    Hunter Swanson  Colorado 71  67  72  210  -6 
T9    Baron Szeto  Cal Poly 69  69  72  210  -6 
T12    Kristian Bressum  St. Mary's (CA) 69  71  71  211  -5 
T12    Tucker Clark  Colorado 71  68  72  211  -5 
T12    Skyler Ngo  San Diego State 70  73  68  211  -5 
T12    Andi Xu  San Diego 71  69  71  211  -5 
T16    Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State 72  66  74  212  -4 
T16    Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington 71  70  71  212  -4 
T16    Taehoon Song  Washington 70  72  70  212  -4 
T19    Petr Hruby  Washington 71  74  68  213  -3 
T19    Zach Jones  Brigham Young 71  70  72  213  -3 
T19    Matthew Manganello  Fresno State 72  68  73  213  -3 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
T4  T3  1   San Diego 282  277  283       842  -22 
1  T1  T2   Fresno State 276  282  288       846  -18 

T4  T1  T2   Colorado 282  276  288       846  -18 
T6  7  4   Georgia Tech 283  287  278       848  -16 
2  T3  T5   Loyola Marymount Univ. 279  280  290       849  -15 
3  6  T5   New Mexico  281  288  280       849  -15 

T6  5  7   San Diego State 283  284  286       853  -11 
T9  10  8   St. Mary's (CA) 285  289  280       854  -10 
T9  11  9   Washington 285  290  280       855  -9 

T14  12  10   Brigham Young 288  289  285       862  -2 
8  15  T11   Santa Clara 284  299  289       872  +8 

T12  14  T11   Hawaii 287  295  290       872  +8 
11  13  T13   LSU 286  295  292       873  +9 

T14  T8  T13   Cal Poly 288  285  300       873  +9 
16  T8  15   Wyoming, U. of 291  282  302       875  +11 

T12  16  16   Colorado State 287  301  288       876  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Craig Ronne  San Diego  70   65  69       204  -12   
2 2   Mason Snyder  Loyola Marymount Univ.  65   71  70       206  -10   

T3 T3   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  68   69  71       208  -8   
T3 T3   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  68   69  71       208  -8   
T9 T5   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  68   71  70       209  -7   
T5 T5   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  67   71  71       209  -7   
T32 T5   Blaze Akana  Hawaii  70   73  66       209  -7   
T9 T5   Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State  68   71  70       209  -7   
T19 T9   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  71   70  69       210  -6   
T5 T9   Baron Szeto  Cal Poly  69   69  72       210  -6   
T5 T9   Hunter Swanson  Colorado  71   67  72       210  -6   
T32 T12   Skyler Ngo  San Diego State  70   73  68       211  -5   
T9 T12   Tucker Clark  Colorado  71   68  72       211  -5   
T13 T12   Andi Xu  San Diego  71   69  71       211  -5   
T13 T12   Kristian Bressum  St. Mary's (CA)  69   71  71       211  -5   
T5 T16   Chanachon Chokprajakchat  San Diego State  72   66  74       212  -4   
T25 T16   Taehoon Song  Washington  70   72  70       212  -4   
T19 T16   Chuan-Tai Lin  Washington  71   70  71       212  -4   
T25 T19   Kelvin Si  San Diego  72   70  71       213  -3   
T43 T19   Petr Hruby  Washington  71   74  68       213  -3   
T13 T19   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  72   68  73       213  -3   
T19 T19   Zach Jones  Brigham Young  71   70  72       213  -3   
T43 T23   Kale Fontenot  Georgia Tech  72   73  69       214  -2   
T38 T23   Joey Zambri *  Cal Poly  73   71  70       214  -2   
T13 T23   Parker Mapes  Cal Poly  69   71  74       214  -2   
T25 T23   Jack Townsend *  San Diego State  73   69  72       214  -2   
T13 T23   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  69   71  74       214  -2   
T43 T23   Alvaro Portillo  New Mexico  74   71  69       214  -2   
T25 T23   Dylan McDermott  Colorado  72   70  72       214  -2   
T51 T23   Connor Reis  St. Mary's (CA)  76   70  68       214  -2   
T51 T23   Keanu Akina  Brigham Young  73   73  68       214  -2   
T9 T23   Justin Biwer  Colorado  68   71  75       214  -2   
T43 T33   Carson Kim  Georgia Tech  72   73  70       215  -1   
T25 T33   Ryan Plodkowski *  San Diego  72   70  73       215  -1   
T13 T33   Caden McMackin  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70   70  75       215  -1   
T32 T33   Josh Hayashida  Hawaii  74   69  72       215  -1   
T38 T33   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  70   74  71       215  -1   
T32 T33   Jeff Kwak  Santa Clara  71   72  72       215  -1   
T38 T39   Shea Lague  San Diego State  73   71  72       216  E   
T25 T39   Drew Doyle  LSU  70   72  74       216  E   
T25 T39   Ryan Abuan  San Diego  69   73  74       216  E   
T38 T42   Drew Warford *  Washington  71   73  73       217  +1   
T19 T42   You Choi *  San Diego  71   70  76       217  +1   
T43 T42   Lance Yates  LSU  69   76  72       217  +1   
T51 T42   Calder Overfelt  Santa Clara  72   74  71       217  +1 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T51 T42   Max Brenchley  Brigham Young  71   75  71       217  +1   
T51 T47   Jackson Moss  San Diego State  72   74  72       218  +2   
T51 T47   Carson Enright  San Diego  72   74  72       218  +2   
T76 T47   Mitchell Hoey  St. Mary's (CA)  75   75  68       218  +2   
T63 T47   Finn Koelle  Washington  73   74  71       218  +2   
T38 T47   Ryan Firpo  Fresno State  70   74  74       218  +2   
T68 T52   Nathan Sampson *  San Diego State  70   78  71       219  +3   
T43 T52   Jay Mendell  LSU  73   72  74       219  +3   
T19 T52   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  68   73  78       219  +3   
T63 T52   Brandon Knight  Colorado  72   75  72       219  +3   
T32 T52   Aidan Lee  St. Mary's (CA)  70   73  76       219  +3   
T43 T57   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  74   71  75       220  +4   
T32 T57   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  73   70  77       220  +4   
T51 T57   Nolan Forsman  Santa Clara  70   76  74       220  +4   
T19 T57   Jay Pabin  Colorado State  71   70  79       220  +4   
T51 T57   Jaden Hunter  Fresno State  70   76  74       220  +4   
T51 T62   Trevor Algya  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   70  75       221  +5   
T51 T62   Isaiah Kanno  Hawaii  72   74  75       221  +5   
T73 T62   Bo Peng  Washington  74   75  72       221  +5   
T68 T62   Zack Missigman  St. Mary's (CA)  71   77  73       221  +5   
T63 T62   Cooper Jones  Brigham Young  73   74  74       221  +5   
T51 T67   Kristof Panke  Wyoming, U. of  76   70  76       222  +6   
T68 T67   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.  76   72  74       222  +6   
82 T67   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  79   73  70       222  +6   

T76 T67   Connor Jones  Colorado State  72   78  72       222  +6   
T51 T71   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  72   74  77       223  +7   
T63 T71   David Davilla *  New Mexico  72   75  76       223  +7   
T73 T71   Luke Haskew  LSU  74   75  74       223  +7   
T68 T71   Muzzy Donohue  Santa Clara  71   77  75       223  +7   
T86 T75   Valentin Luna  New Mexico  72   82  70       224  +8   
T73 T75   Peter Kim  Brigham Young  77   72  75       224  +8   
T79 T77   Aidan Tran *  Georgia Tech  78   73  74       225  +9   
T83 T77   J.P. Odland  Santa Clara  76   77  72       225  +9   
T83 T79   Rugthai Thongsom *  San Diego State  75   78  73       226  +10   
T43 T79   Justin Hopkins *  Washington  70   75  81       226  +10   
T86 T79   Derek Lekkerkerk  Colorado State  75   79  72       226  +10   
T83 T79   Jake Rodgers  Colorado State  74   79  73       226  +10   
T68 83   Louis Pilod  Cal Poly  77   71  79       227  +11   
T63 T84   Jackson Parrish  Cal Poly  73   74  81       228  +12   
T76 T84   Kolbe Irei  Hawaii  71   79  78       228  +12   
T88 86   Connor Gaunt  LSU  77   80  72       229  +13   
T79 T87   Michael Behr *  San Diego  71   80  79       230  +14   
T88 T87   Leo Johansson *  LSU  77   80  73       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T79 89   Davis Seybert  Wyoming, U. of  75   76  80       231  +15   
T88 90   Ben Quick  Cal Poly  78   79  75       232  +16   
T88 91   Dane Watanabe  Hawaii  76   81  77       234  +18   
T92 T92   Evan Johnson *  Wyoming, U. of  80   79  77       236  +20   
T92 T92   Trevor Karber *  San Diego  84   75  77       236  +20   
94 94   Liam Koeneke *  San Diego State  81   84  84       249  +33   
95 -    Tyler Kowack  San Diego State  69  D  74       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego 282 277 283 842

1 Craig Ronne (5) 70 65 69 204

T12 Andi Xu (1) 71 69 71 211

T19 Kelvin Si (3) 72 70 71 213

T39 Ryan Abuan (2) 69 73 74 216

T47 Carson Enright (4) 72 74 72 218

T2 Fresno State 276 282 288 846

T3 Matthew Sutherland (1) 68 69 71 208

T5 Joseph Lloyd (2) 68 71 70 209

T19 Matthew Manganello (3) 72 68 73 213

T47 Ryan Firpo (4) 70 74 74 218

T57 Jaden Hunter (5) 70 76 74 220

T2 Colorado 282 276 288 846

T9 Hunter Swanson (4) 71 67 72 210

T12 Tucker Clark (3) 71 68 72 211

T23 Justin Biwer (1) 68 71 75 214

T23 Dylan McDermott (2) 72 70 72 214

T52 Brandon Knight (5) 72 75 72 219

4 Georgia Tech 283 287 278 848

T5 Hiroshi Tai (3) 68 71 70 209

T9 Christo Lamprecht (1) 71 70 69 210

T23 Kale Fontenot (5) 72 73 69 214

T33 Carson Kim (4) 72 73 70 215

T71 Bartley Forrester (2) 72 74 77 223

T5 Loyola Marymount Univ. 279 280 290 849

2 Mason Snyder (2) 65 71 70 206

T3 Riley Lewis (1) 68 69 71 208

T33 Caden McMackin (3) 70 70 75 215

T62 Trevor Algya (5) 76 70 75 221

T67 Tony Hendricks (4) 76 72 74 222

T5 New Mexico 281 288 280 849

T5 Albert Boneta (2) 67 71 71 209

T23 Alvaro Portillo (4) 74 71 69 214

T52 Bastien Amat (1) 68 73 78 219

T67 Matthew Watkins (3) 79 73 70 222

T75 Valentin Luna (5) 72 82 70 224

7 San Diego State 283 284 286 853

T12 Skyler Ngo (5) 70 73 68 211

T16 Chanachon Chokprajakchat (3) 72 66 74 212

T39 Shea Lague (2) 73 71 72 216

T47 Jackson Moss (4) 72 74 72 218

95 Tyler Kowack (1) 69 0 74 143
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 St. Mary's (CA) 285 289 280 854

T12 Kristian Bressum (2) 69 71 71 211

T23 Connor Reis (1) 76 70 68 214

T47 Mitchell Hoey (3) 75 75 68 218

T52 Aidan Lee (4) 70 73 76 219

T62 Zack Missigman (5) 71 77 73 221

9 Washington 285 290 280 855

T16 Taehoon Song (2) 70 72 70 212

T16 Chuan-Tai Lin (4) 71 70 71 212

T19 Petr Hruby (1) 71 74 68 213

T47 Finn Koelle (3) 73 74 71 218

T62 Bo Peng (5) 74 75 72 221

10 Brigham Young 288 289 285 862

T19 Zach Jones (1) 71 70 72 213

T23 Keanu Akina (5) 73 73 68 214

T42 Max Brenchley (2) 71 75 71 217

T62 Cooper Jones (3) 73 74 74 221

T75 Peter Kim (4) 77 72 75 224

T11 Santa Clara 284 299 289 872

T33 Jeff Kwak (3) 71 72 72 215

T42 Calder Overfelt (4) 72 74 71 217

T57 Nolan Forsman (5) 70 76 74 220

T71 Muzzy Donohue (1) 71 77 75 223

T77 J.P. Odland (2) 76 77 72 225

T11 Hawaii 287 295 290 872

T5 Blaze Akana (1) 70 73 66 209

T33 Josh Hayashida (4) 74 69 72 215

T62 Isaiah Kanno (5) 72 74 75 221

T84 Kolbe Irei (2) 71 79 78 228

91 Dane Watanabe (3) 76 81 77 234

T13 LSU 286 295 292 873

T39 Drew Doyle (3) 70 72 74 216

T42 Lance Yates (4) 69 76 72 217

T52 Jay Mendell (2) 73 72 74 219

T71 Luke Haskew (5) 74 75 74 223

86 Connor Gaunt (1) 77 80 72 229

T13 Cal Poly 288 285 300 873

T9 Baron Szeto (1) 69 69 72 210

T23 Parker Mapes (3) 69 71 74 214

83 Louis Pilod (5) 77 71 79 227

T84 Jackson Parrish (2) 73 74 81 228

90 Ben Quick (4) 78 79 75 232

15 Wyoming, U. of 291 282 302 875

T23 Patrick Azevedo (4) 69 71 74 214

T57 Jimmy Dales (2) 74 71 75 220

T57 Jaren Calkins (3) 73 70 77 220

T67 Kristof Panke (1) 76 70 76 222

89 Davis Seybert (5) 75 76 80 231

16 Colorado State 287 301 288 876

T33 Christoph Bleier (4) 70 74 71 215

T57 Jay Pabin (2) 71 70 79 220

T67 Connor Jones (1) 72 78 72 222

T79 Jake Rodgers (3) 74 79 73 226

T79 Derek Lekkerkerk (5) 75 79 72 226
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T23 Jack Townsend (San Diego State) 73 69 72 214

T23 Joey Zambri (Cal Poly) 73 71 70 214

T33 Ryan Plodkowski (San Diego) 72 70 73 215

T42 You Choi (San Diego) 71 70 76 217

T42 Drew Warford (Washington) 71 73 73 217

T52 Nathan Sampson (San Diego State) 70 78 71 219

T71 David Davilla (New Mexico ) 72 75 76 223

T77 Aidan Tran (Georgia Tech) 78 73 74 225

T79 Rugthai Thongsom (San Diego State) 75 78 73 226

T79 Justin Hopkins (Washington) 70 75 81 226

T87 Michael Behr (San Diego) 71 80 79 230

T87 Leo Johansson (LSU) 77 80 73 230

T92 Evan Johnson (Wyoming, U. of) 80 79 77 236

T92 Trevor Karber (San Diego) 84 75 77 236

94 Liam Koeneke (San Diego State) 81 84 84 249
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Clark Colorado 2.83 -2 
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 2.92 -1 
D. McDermott Colorado 2.92 -1 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 2.92 -1 
I. Kanno Hawaii 2.92 -1 
J. Kwak SantaClara 2.92 -1 
R. Firpo Fresno St. 3.00 E 
D. Davilla New Mexico 3.00 E 
Y. Choi San Diego 3.00 E 
C. Lin Washington 3.00 E 
J. Townsend SDSU 3.00 E 
D. Doyle LSU 3.00 E 
T. Hendricks LMU-CA 3.00 E 
B. Akana Hawaii 3.00 E 
M. Snyder LMU-CA 3.00 E 
H. Swanson Colorado 3.00 E 
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 3.00 E 
J. Calkins Wyoming 3.08 +1 
P. Mapes Cal Poly 3.08 +1 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 3.08 +1 
A. Xu San Diego 3.08 +1 
J. Moss SDSU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Snyder LMU-CA 3.77 -7 
C. Ronne San Diego 3.83 -5 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 3.83 -5 
C. Lamprecht GT 3.87 -4 
K. Akina BYU 3.87 -4 
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 3.87 -4 
L. Yates LSU 3.90 -3 
R. Lewis LMU-CA 3.90 -3 
C. Reis SMC 3.90 -3 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.90 -3 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 3.90 -3 
J. Dales Wyoming 3.93 -2 
J. Biwer Colorado 3.93 -2 
S. Ngo SDSU 3.93 -2 
F. Koelle Washington 3.93 -2 
B. Akana Hawaii 3.93 -2 
J. Hayashida Hawaii 3.97 -1 
A. Portillo New Mexico 3.97 -1 
A. Xu San Diego 3.97 -1 
S. Lague SDSU 3.97 -1 
K. Bressum SMC 3.97 -1 
Z. Jones BYU 3.97 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Bleier Colo. St. 4.25 -9 
H. Tai GT 4.25 -9 
K. Fontenot GT 4.25 -9 
C. Ronne San Diego 4.33 -8 
R. Plodkowski San Diego 4.33 -8 
C. Lamprecht GT 4.33 -8 
S. Ngo SDSU 4.42 -7 
P. Hruby Washington 4.42 -7 
C. McMackin LMU-CA 4.42 -7 
K. Bressum SMC 4.42 -7 
T. Song Washington 4.42 -7 
C. Kim GT 4.42 -7 
J. Odland SantaClara 4.42 -7 
H. Swanson Colorado 4.42 -7 
J. Hayashida Hawaii 4.42 -7 
K. Si San Diego 4.42 -7 
J. Hunter Fresno St. 4.50 -6 
B. Szeto Cal Poly 4.50 -6 
P. Mapes Cal Poly 4.50 -6 
M. Brenchley BYU 4.50 -6 
P. Azevedo Wyoming 4.50 -6 
A. Boneta New Mexico 4.50 -6 

Eagles 
C. Gaunt LSU 2
H. Tai GT 2
A. Tran GT 1
M. Behr San Diego 1
L. Haskew LSU 1
H. Swanson Colorado 1
J. Hayashida Hawaii 1
K. Si San Diego 1
P. Kim BYU 1
M. Donohue SantaClara 1
J. Odland SantaClara 1
R. Abuan San Diego 1
F. Koelle Washington 1
C. McMackin LMU-CA 1
A. Xu San Diego 1
C. Lamprecht GT 1
I. Kanno Hawaii 1
P. Azevedo Wyoming 1
C. Lin Washington 1
C. Jones Colo. St. 1
C. Bleier Colo. St. 1
J. Pabin Colo. St. 1

Birdies 
B. Akana Hawaii 17
M. Snyder LMU-CA 17
C. Ronne San Diego 17
K. Fontenot GT 16
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 16
C. Lamprecht GT 16
M. Brenchley BYU 15
Z. Jones BYU 15
C. Kim GT 15
J. Zambri Cal Poly 14
B. Szeto Cal Poly 14
J. Townsend SDSU 14
S. Ngo SDSU 13
S. Lague SDSU 13
R. Plodkowski San Diego 13
C. Chokprajakchat SDSU 13
R. Lewis LMU-CA 13
A. Boneta New Mexico 13
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 13
M. Manganello Fresno St. 13
L. Yates LSU 13
H. Swanson Colorado 13

Pars 
D. Doyle LSU 41
Y. Choi San Diego 40
C. Lin Washington 39
D. McDermott Colorado 39
K. Bressum SMC 39
C. Enright San Diego 38
D. Davilla New Mexico 38
B. Knight Colorado 38
B. Amat New Mexico 38
D. Warford Washington 37
R. Abuan San Diego 37
A. Portillo New Mexico 37
T. Clark Colorado 37
K. Panke Wyoming 37
C. Overfelt SantaClara 36
J. Parrish Cal Poly 36
H. Tai GT 36
D. Watanabe Hawaii 36
J. Kwak SantaClara 36
L. Pilod Cal Poly 36
M. Watkins New Mexico 36
J. Moss SDSU 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 72.27 95

2 Championship Tees 73.20 94

3 Championship Tees 73.11 95

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 72.86 284

 

San Diego Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     25 62 8     

2 5 513   4 41 44 5   1 

3 3 236     7 52 29 7   

4 4 461     14 51 28 2   

5 4 401     11 63 19 2   

6 3 187     5 58 27 5   

7 4 377     21 66 7 1   

8 5 563   3 33 45 13 1   

9 4 427     8 56 30 1   

10 4 438     9 65 20 1   

11 3 158   1 19 63 10 2   

12 4 390     15 74 6     

13 3 202     9 53 30 2 1 

14 5 485   8 43 37 4 2 1 

15 4 397     19 60 16     

16 5 603   1 27 55 10 2   

17 4 367     13 65 16 1   

18 4 460     5 57 30 3   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.38 

6 3 187 +0.34 

18 4 460 +0.33 

13 3 202 +0.29 

9 4 427 +0.25 

4 4 461 +0.19 

10 4 438 +0.14 

5 4 401 +0.13 

17 4 367 +0.05 

15 4 397 -0.03 

11 3 158 -0.07 

12 4 390 -0.09 

7 4 377 -0.13 

16 5 603 -0.16 

1 4 368 -0.18 

8 5 563 -0.25 

2 5 513 -0.40 

14 5 485 -0.51 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 72.27 95

2 Championship Tees 73.20 94

3 Championship Tees 73.11 95

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 72.86 284

 

San Diego Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     14 56 17 6 1 

2 5 513   3 21 56 13 1   

3 3 236     6 62 25 1   

4 4 461     14 58 20 2   

5 4 401     11 62 21     

6 3 187     5 54 33 2   

7 4 377     9 62 21 2   

8 5 563   2 33 46 10 3   

9 4 427     11 55 23 4 1 

10 4 438     11 69 13 1   

11 3 158     6 57 29 2   

12 4 390     10 65 18 1   

13 3 202     5 67 17 4 1 

14 5 485   2 45 42 4 1   

15 4 397   1 25 60 8     

16 5 603   2 28 58 5 1   

17 4 367     30 51 10 2 1 

18 4 460     4 44 36 10   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.55 

6 3 187 +0.34 

11 3 158 +0.29 

9 4 427 +0.24 

13 3 202 +0.24 

3 3 236 +0.22 

1 4 368 +0.19 

7 4 377 +0.17 

5 4 401 +0.11 

4 4 461 +0.11 

12 4 390 +0.11 

10 4 438 +0.04 

2 5 513 -0.13 

17 4 367 -0.14 

15 4 397 -0.20 

8 5 563 -0.22 

16 5 603 -0.27 

14 5 485 -0.46 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 72.27 95

2 Championship Tees 73.20 94

3 Championship Tees 73.11 95

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 72.86 284

 

San Diego Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     12 67 14 2   

2 5 513     29 50 14 1 1 

3 3 236     6 50 36 3   

4 4 461     13 56 25 1   

5 4 401     14 57 21 3   

6 3 187     6 60 26 1 2 

7 4 377   1 28 58 6 2   

8 5 563   1 28 54 10 1 1 

9 4 427     10 51 29 4 1 

10 4 438     12 48 30 5   

11 3 158     13 51 29 2   

12 4 390     13 71 9 2   

13 3 202     13 61 19 2   

14 5 485   4 51 37 1 2   

15 4 397     18 61 15 1   

16 5 603     26 57 12     

17 4 367     15 66 12 1 1 

18 4 460     6 57 28 3 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.38 

18 4 460 +0.33 

9 4 427 +0.32 

6 3 187 +0.29 

10 4 438 +0.29 

11 3 158 +0.21 

4 4 461 +0.15 

5 4 401 +0.14 

13 3 202 +0.11 

1 4 368 +0.06 

17 4 367 +0.02 

12 4 390 +0.00 

15 4 397 -0.01 

2 5 513 -0.09 

16 5 603 -0.15 

8 5 563 -0.16 

7 4 377 -0.21 

14 5 485 -0.57 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.38 

6 3 187 +0.34 

18 4 460 +0.33 

13 3 202 +0.29 

9 4 427 +0.25 

4 4 461 +0.19 

10 4 438 +0.14 

5 4 401 +0.13 

17 4 367 +0.05 

15 4 397 -0.03 

11 3 158 -0.07 

12 4 390 -0.09 

7 4 377 -0.13 

16 5 603 -0.16 

1 4 368 -0.18 

8 5 563 -0.25 

2 5 513 -0.40 

14 5 485 -0.51 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 460 +0.55 

6 3 187 +0.34 

11 3 158 +0.29 

9 4 427 +0.24 

13 3 202 +0.24 

3 3 236 +0.22 

1 4 368 +0.19 

7 4 377 +0.17 

12 4 390 +0.11 

5 4 401 +0.11 

4 4 461 +0.11 

10 4 438 +0.04 

2 5 513 -0.13 

17 4 367 -0.14 

15 4 397 -0.20 

8 5 563 -0.22 

16 5 603 -0.27 

14 5 485 -0.46 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 3 236 +0.38 

18 4 460 +0.33 

9 4 427 +0.32 

10 4 438 +0.29 

6 3 187 +0.29 

11 3 158 +0.21 

4 4 461 +0.15 

5 4 401 +0.14 

13 3 202 +0.11 

1 4 368 +0.06 

17 4 367 +0.02 

12 4 390 +0.00 

15 4 397 -0.01 

2 5 513 -0.09 

16 5 603 -0.15 

8 5 563 -0.16 

7 4 377 -0.21 

14 5 485 -0.57 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 368     51 185 39 8 1 

2 5 513   7 91 150 32 2 2 

3 3 236     19 164 90 11   

4 4 461     41 165 73 5   

5 4 401     36 182 61 5   

6 3 187     16 172 86 8 2 

7 4 377   1 58 186 34 5   

8 5 563   6 94 145 33 5 1 

9 4 427     29 162 82 9 2 

10 4 438     32 182 63 7   

11 3 158   1 38 171 68 6   

12 4 390     38 210 33 3   

13 3 202     27 181 66 8 2 

14 5 485   14 139 116 9 5 1 

15 4 397   1 62 181 39 1   

16 5 603   3 81 170 27 3   

17 4 367     58 182 38 4 2 

18 4 460     15 158 94 16 1 
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